por

- 'KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
b O & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLE

0@ Form ACO-1
G October 2008
4’ 4 l Form Must Be Typed

TION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 33806

AP! No. 15 - 083'21 579'0000

Name: WHITE EXPLORATION INC. Spot Description:
Address 1:_2400 N. Woodlawn, Suite 115 NW-sE NWOE se0. 23 1wp 23 s r 24 [ East[v] West
Address 2: 1700 Feetfrom [] North/ [\ South Line of Section
city:_Wichita State: KS _ zip: 67220+ 1740 Feet from [,] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Kenneth S. White a Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316_)_682-6300 One Onw Ose [Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_30606 County:_Hodgeman
Name: __-Murfin Drilling Co., Inc Lease Name:_POVerty Hill wel #: _1
Wellsite Geologist: Bob Petersen Field Name; __UNKNOWN
Purchaser;:_NCRA Producing Formation: CherOkee Sand
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:...: 2 _‘191_ ............ Kelly Bushing: 2406
,‘f‘ New Well Re-Entry ... Workover Total Depth: _4,760 ....... Plug Back Total Depth: 4736
v Qil SWD sIow Amount of Surface Pipe Sgt and Cemented at: __234 Feet
Gas ENHR ____SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [« Yes [ |No
............. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 1599 Feet
............. e DY Other

(Core._WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

1599

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
feet depth to;_surface w/__360

AIEZpi - Fi2ken

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

...Deepening ... Re-perf. Conv.toEnhr. ___ . Conv.to SWD
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
................ - Commingled Docket No.:
........................ Dual Completion Docket No.:
J— .. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:
11/25/08 12/1/08 2/19/09
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content;__29000 ppm  Fluid volume: __1000 bbls
Dewatering method used: __Evaporation

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East ] West
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Markst - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a'period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

are complete and cofrect to the best of my knoﬁcﬁe m"
Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

PreS|dent Date: S// 26 / 09

Title:

' If Denied, Yes

dayof M@I’LI’\

Notary Public: MW 7(/\ 44444444

X_ Letter of Confidentiality Received 1

Kowe: 4 [2 o% 44444444444444444

. Wireline Log Received

J— Geologist Report Received

U, SUSAN M WAY

Date Commission Expires:

_____ UIC Distribution

MAR 3 0 2008

E»@! STATE I!F KA&S&S
iy ..m My Appt Exn fo42-/dd

CONSERVATION DIVISIOR
WICHITA, KS

N,

A

CEOVED
KANSAS CORPORATION.COMMISSION



e
Side Two
Operator Name: WHITE EXPLORATION INC. Lease Name: _overty Hill well # _1
Sec._23 Twp. 23 s Rr.24 [TJEast /] west County: Hodgeman
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.
Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ INo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [(Yves [ INo Heebner 3954 -1548
Cores Taken [ ves No Lansing 4006 -1600
i Ye N
Electric Log Run es [N Cherokee Shale 4561 2155
(Submit Copy)
Base Penn Lime 4649 -2243
List All E. Logs Run:
Densiv N Cherokee Sand 4668 -2262
ensity Neutron T
Dual Induction Mississippi 4703 -2297
Microlog and Sonic Lag
CASING RECORD V] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, suiface, intermediate, production, etc.
" Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs. ] Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 20 234 Common 165 3%CC, 2% gel
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 14 4758 575 See Attached
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth : iti
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
- Perforate
—¥_ Protect Casing ) ) 0
—__PlugBack TD 730 60/40 Poz 150 6% gel, 3% CC
— (Ve X o}
ug Off Zone common 25 3% CC
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4670 - 4674 none
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer Al: Liner Run:
2-7/8" 4704 Llves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD orEnhr. Producing Method:
2/19/09 LI Flowing v} Pumping [ Gas Litt [™] other (Expiainy
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 5 200
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHQOD GF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
["Jvented ["]sold [ ] Used on Lease [JopenHole  [#]Per. [ Dually Comp. || Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [”J Other (Specify) A
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market‘-hRoom 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Attached to and Made a Part of ACO-1 Form for
WHITE EXPLORATION, INC.

POVERTY HILL #1

1700’ FSL, 1740’ FEL

Section 23-23S-24W

Hodgeman County, Kansas

API# 15-083-21579-0000

Production Casing Cement

Cemented bottom stage with 50 sacks 65/35 Poz Mix with 6% gel as Scavenger
followed by 150 sacks ASC Cement with 2% gel, 10% salt and 5# gilsonite/sack. Plug
Down @ 8:30 AM.

Cemented top stage with 360 sacks 65/35 Poz Mix with 6% gel and 4# floseal/sack.
Plug Rat Hole with 15 sacks 65/35 Poz Mix.

Drill Stem Tests Taken

DST #1 4644’ — 4674’ (Cherokee Sand)
10" - 60" — 30" — 90"

1 Open: strong blow off bottom of bucket in 17, weak blow on 1 shut-in
2" Open: Strong blow off bottom of bucket in 1” .
2"_ shut-in had weak blow building to 2” and died in 60”

Rec: 195’ Gas in Pipe, 1855’ Clean Gassy Oil and 185’ of Mud Cut Qil

IFP: 270# - 419# ISIP: 1425# IHP: _2306#
FFP: 495# - 860# FSIP: 1428# FHP: 2225#

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIOP

MAR 30 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
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ALLIE" CEMENTING_C')., LLC. 33440

[T
T v
REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31 - T SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 v, ES
V/APTALS < A Trae Y
- SEfi TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION 1105 START . TIGRFINT
DATE /- 25-0f $100 Pm B P fm I3 L yn
. COUNTY s,T;TE
LEASE pabedy MweELLy /[ LOCATION 4%24_ S
OLD OR {ERCircle one) Q- Setmore 6. 2fyn g ,

CONTRACTOR Manfin # 24

OWNER (Ah “te. Lxploratinn ] mcC.

TYPEOFJOB < pnfece

HOLESIZE /2¥#4" ™. 234" CEMENT
CASING SIZE ¢ 57% DEPTH 23y’ AMOUNT ORDERED _/68 545 Lo mmon
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Fhece A8 o
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX 2 oo™ MINIMUM ——  COMMON__{LS @3S A252.35
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 2§~/ POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /5 GEL 3 @aAn. Yo _ Lld.A0
PERFS. . CHLORIDE _ .S @52LS _ AVS.7S
DISPLACEMENT _Fpegh s ater gg‘ Ahbts ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
v @
@
PUMPTRUCK. CEMENTER ey @
t 66 HELPER L g~/ ' @
BULK TRUCK ®
# 34y DRIVER fob o
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING __}23 @Z.25 _ 38%3S
MILEAGE ___J23X 304, 10 _Si%.00
REMARKS: TOTAL 3567.44
/‘}’9 @up
Pipe. o0 bottonm SERVICE
‘e !
‘1 /¢ f's/o: commen 2Fsce A9 Gel DEPTH OF JOB
“oivh [Ybbls of Fresh patber PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 999,008
s'A M in EXTRA FOOTAGE @
C,’\tn\' Ao €irgnlat<e MILEAGE 3 @ 7.0 2 u N OO
ﬂfg» Ao MANIFOLD @
@
: @
CHARGETO: _(MA ‘Yo Lylorstion Tnc... .
STREET TOTAL JRQT.©D
Cry —STATE ZIP PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
A CENED oy
,V yaﬂ o KANSAS CORPORATIO @
o @
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. —F@AR 31 Zﬁ“ﬁ g
. . {2)
You are ﬁe] eby 1equ<?sted to 1enF cementn.1g eqmpl.ne‘nt e ND\V\S\ON @
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner ot A KS
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was W‘CH‘T P
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)
- TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAW/ 477 107:/A_____. DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATUM

Wonder ful( Job (Faps



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC.

34074

REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

/R-2-08

B

—— ___\

SERVICE POINT:
Lerne

lo«f ,éf

Ot Dec 08

SEC. TWP,

235

RANGE
w

DAT.

CALLED QUT
B30 Pra

ON LOCATION
LQ-30HAm

JOB START
!/ [FO0AA

JOB FINISH
{ 2000 A n,

23
Ryventy

LEASE' O gl WELL# |

S'IETSE

OLD OR KEW)Circle one)

LOCATION S ef7mgnte. 2 w, 34 S, Z’/A—yﬁ,

COUNTY
Fodyemes

CONTRACTOR /%] unfon * -y )

OWNER

TYPE OF JOB Prodoction (osion (3 L) 'S)
HOLESIZE 7 4 TD. 4768
CASING SIZE S X DEPTH 4758
TUBING SIZE DEPTH

n-7£

Whte ()e/a/o-

CEMENT

/)49&1)1\1;0213/5}151) 3755xpp5:35¢ A

Yool

DRILL PI ’E DEPTH

TOOL DEPTH /5 8%
PRES. MAX ,Q 500 MINIMUM _—
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 2./
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 2./

PERFS.

DISPLACEMENT 29 B{/s Fresd H P
EQUIPMENT

PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER _L. el

#t 25 HELPER /1], Bochex
BULK TRUCK

# 356-252& DRIVER Z. Free ma. Jr.
BULK TRUCK
4

DRIVER

REMARKS:

xe. vd. . Hy

Ve posn
fe. ' 114 7
deote  ia ST
v 9BElr fotnd D
oy ot Shv + +o
0, unsvccesthl vEin W

Coment- Dd pot=Ciec.
CHARGETO: _ /A fe Exple.
STREET
Ty

Lood OpLn.s
27 /g

o ®NC

’,
Ke

Wa.. 4 .

/A./‘ w
S

[*%)

<

HD), See..:

vmonb\‘l\g‘@j g\"/?/

SER!
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. CON WlGH\TA

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME. /4/ erd D CRAA T
SIGNATURE QMF v > P -

g .

00 %

Eb\:\" “?omm\sS\O

COMMON
POZMIX
GEL
CHLORIDE
ASC

AL 375
__Flo Seal 29*

@@@@@@@@@@@@@

HANDLING S99 QY0 9Sté&O
MILEAGE _X0 X.399 X . i0 __ [/ 92.0D

TOTAL _7923%.L0

SERVICE

DEPTHOFJOB 1588
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE 30

MANIFOLD

TOTAL //&85. 00

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES XA
piscoUNT . (CPEREET® 17 PAID IN 30 DAYS

ANY APPLICABLE TAX
WILL BE CHARGED
UPON INVOICING
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ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 34073

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 3] SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL. KANSAS 67665 Wt e Lo, e S
JR-2-0 % , ol B 09
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION  |JOB START JOB FINISH
paTeEREEEH | A3 | 235 | 24 B30 JA30AM | 7130w | B30
COUNTY STATE
LEASEF Kl wELL# [ LOCATION Te/{wmu;ﬁ.( Do, 3/{,5 C Lol
OLD OR(NEW) (Circle one) _ !
N—"
CONTRACTOR /M yaha * Bottom _ OWNER (Mhite €.polo.
TYPE OF.JOB , : FRGe
HOLE SIZE / 7% TD. 4740 - CEMENT ‘ _
CASING SIZE 54 DEPTH 4756 AMOUNT ORDERED /S5y 60 “10-% é,w/ {
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 15 0»( ASC d 590 '
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
ToOoL_D.J/. 4 DEPTH /588 4 P
PRES.MAX /40D _MINIMUM _—— COMMON___ /S A @ 15.Ys £95.2S
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT .2/ POZMIX =0 @_g.90 _240.00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 2 [ GEL 3 @20.80 £2-YO:
PERFS. CHLORIDE e
DISPLACEMENTI[ S/ 3 (s Fresd /f});fmuzAsc /s 0 @ /3.0 _ 2290.0C
EQUIPMENT _ﬁ&&l_dm&.iﬂ_a?é@ 122 _&35.00
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER [J_Felb REGEWED - @
N @
# 352 HELPER/Y), Beckes ummkpo‘*we?‘%gm‘sﬂ——m v 0 P
BULK TRUCK
_ e
#3044 DRIVER 5, Pl Mﬁrﬁ% e
BULK TRUCK . /
# DRIVER CONSERYAREN 2535 @ 240 _12.00
‘ WIGHEA OYyas5 .10 765.00
P REMARKS: TOTAL .5 7 99.6S
AL,
-y //,,/e, v/ 1.5 sx 0.0 Comm et Lrmp 22 s SERVICE
/50 ’
Stap Pu».r,/ Was/, Pemp § Lines, @u/ada L., DEPTHOFIOB__“/ 758

W/ fres > PUMP TRUCK CHARGE K /BS. 0D

. : fows; EXTRA FOOTAGE @

Rmmf ///) /56/: Bumn Plug et J15A4P¢lr MILEAGE 30 @_Lap_ _RLO.00

Zotal Diyp, Relense /55[ Floats Did told. MANIFOLD Qntgm’
/?Mj,L@ /1300 /3. 00

@
CHARGE TO: W/7L LTE E.x,ﬁ/o,
STREET TOTAL 2S0%: 0
crry STATE: ZIp PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
w [ AFD Float-Kee @529 5$29.0t
5/{ [~PBex. [oteh dowin PUz@ M Y6 2.0
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. [~ 5tege fool @YSoo.00_Y500.0.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment Z- Beskes 3 - g%%%o ——’&Z;.?Lg—gf
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or / g——c"ﬂ‘#&‘ﬁm‘ &

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was 9~ R ﬁlj,\,’ S-C/Lx./’d @ 85.00 /3 20.9
done to satisfaction and supefvision of owner agent or TOTAL _ 5 303.0
contractor. I have réad and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ S/ALES TAX (4 Any)

/L/ TOTAL CHARGES (T2t S '
PRINTED NAME / ERr é ﬁ & LI DISCOUNT _ﬁﬁ’ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE A/ M/L[) e ANY APPLICABLE TAX

B WILL BE CHARGED

UPON INVOICING




ALLIEl" CEMENTING C’)., I.LC 33491

{

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 S o SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 NessC 4y
7
SEC. TWP. ' RANGI: CALLED OUT ON LOCATION | Ji ISH
DATE/)} 3-0% |"23 jS 2 200 Ri30am 712 |12 Doy
. E
LEASEEVC H\\ weLL# LOCATION_Netmare Din, %&S{L £ty COUN-TYn LS
OLD Omucle one)
contracTor frifz fer v OWNER fZ hte  Enploration
TYPE OF JOB Spiiee2¢ ; -
HOLESIZE  *© TD. CEMENT
CASING SIZE Sh DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED /3Cs 2 &7/ s/ % bsact
TUBING SIZE 2 DEPTH SCsx Cmmen, 3% cC
DRILL PIPE DEPTH WM”“’*‘; 3%ece)
TOOL DEPTH ,
PRES. MAX 200 MINIMUM ™  COMMON__}}§ @ 13,5 _|SLN.25
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX Lo @ 240 48600
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. . ' GEL 9 @040 __ I183.ld
PERFS. 4088 73081 ' CHLORIDE ___} __@S5S215  _ 5215
DISPLACEMENT [ esh pArder— /1, o ASC @
EQUIPMENT Floses) 32 % gg?. Ys  _ 90.LS
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER ic g
+ /%/ HELPER (o len @
BULK TRUCK N
#4464 /148  DRIVER Yol o
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER e
HANDLING _of )2 _ RS 5122. a0
MILEAGE _ RIAX3° X 160
) REMARKS: TOTAL ,33_20._15
a4 /f 47 .// onw/ 4ieimn Ck&de
it 1505y C9, [o% ool , 3% c, /b u/ SERVICE
A58 omman < L Shu AM
drsphce LTk, Rk €resh Qi/mim,___ DEPTH OF J0B 700
f&mzz: 7 mlu ) 7 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Moo
gre U Shud- Ce n? il EXTRAFOOTAGE 4D @ _ . Bo  _ 320.00
(‘. rm}aie MILEAGE __ o @200  _RAJ6ico
' MANIFOLD @
Head {onT @ )l].oo .00
@
CHARGE T0: U LAibe E yploraion 2D
STREET RE('E\\’ Mm\SS\O“ TOTAL _lpYo.co0
CITY________ STATE

/( W‘“Y‘)/w.

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are heréby requested to rent cementing equipment

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 72.00

contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (if Any)
TOTAL CHARGES

PRINTED NAME\,( By (1.0 _ DISCOUNT TF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE o7 Loble Gplontionbic,




*'WHITE EXPLORATION, INC.

2400 N. Woodlawn, Suite 115
~ Wichita, Kansas 67220
Phone: (316) 682-6300

Fax: (316) 682-6307

March 26, 2009

State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Poverty Hill #1
Sec. 23-23S-24W
Hodgeman County, Kansas

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the ACO-1 and Drill Stem Test Report for the above
referenced well. Also enclosed are the Geologist's Report and the following logs:

Compensated Neutron/Density
Dual Induction

Sonic Log

Micro Log

In accordance with Rule 82-3-107 we do request that this information be held
CONFIDENTIAL for a perlod of one (1) year.

Should you have any questions regarding this request, please let me know.

Sincerely,

8 2

President
, RECEIVED
KSW/sw KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIOH
Enclosure '
. MAR 3 0 2009
' CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, kS



